FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB_0651-0027	11-17-2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
<u> </u>	11–13–80 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	<u> </u>					
□ New	☐ Assignment	☐ Licen	se			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security Agree	ement $\square$	Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Nai	ne	Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Corrective Document Release of Trademark Security Interest					
Conveying Party						
Name Virata Corporation  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Santa Clara, CA 95054	☐ Mark if additional names o		5			
City   General Partnership   Association   Association   General Partnership   Association   Association   General Partnership   General Partnership   Association   General Partnership   General Partnersh	State  Limited Part	assignmen domiciled of a domes attached.	Zip Code ument to be recorded is an t and the receiving party is not in the United States, an appointment tic representative should be n must be a separate document from t.)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Delaware

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

119640 v1/HN 2KBC01!.DOC

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0426

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	p,	nge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	1 6	ige 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address		(50.042.500)	
Name	Diana R. Sanchez	rea Code and Telephone Number	650-843-5381	
Address (line 1)	Five Palo Alto Square			
Address (line 2)	3000 El Camino Real			
Address (line 3)	Palo Alto, CA 94306			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta document including any attachments.	ched conveyance	#	
	ation Number(s) or Registration Nu demark Application Number or the Registration	` '	if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).	
Trademai	k Application Number(s)	Registra	tion Number(s)	
		2079743		
		2080367		
Number of Propert	Enter the total number of prop	erties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$65.00	
Method of Paymer	nt: Enclosed 🗷	Deposit Account 🗆		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	• •	count Number:	# 03-3115	
	Authorizat	ion to charge additional fees:	Yes ▼ No □	
Statement and Sign	ature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
			or 10, 2000	
Diana R. Sanchez Name of Person Signing	Signature	ivovemb	er 10, 2000 Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey	ing Party	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name				
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ Other	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ☐	Corporation Association	
☐ Citizenship	State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Rece	eiving Party Mark if addit	tional names of receiving parties attached	d	
Name [				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	☐ General Partnership ☐ Association	☐ Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
☐ Citizenship/State	e of Incorporation/Organization			
* -	lication Number(s) or Registr Trademark Application Number or the		Mark if additional numbers attached  R BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trade	mark Application Number(s)	Re	egistration Number(s)	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Virata Corporation
Trademarks: See Attached Exhibit A

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Virata Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal offices at 2933 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 201, Santa Clara, CA 95054, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Virata Corporation entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated June 6, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), with Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2000, at Reel 002127, Frame 0358;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Virata Corporation any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>30</u> day of October 2000.

Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National

Bank & Trust

Name

Title: //

119643 v1/HN 2KBF01!.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0429

## Exhibit A

## **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

Mark Title	Application Number	Registration Number	Filing Date	Owner of Record
ATMOS		2,079,743	July 15, 1997	Virata Corporation
VIRATA		2,080,367	July 15, 1997	Virata Corporation

119643 v1/HN 2KBF01!.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/13/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0430